Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	01-05-	2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
1-4-10			:T	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar.	103585	429	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)	
Gil M. Raz, Jeffrey H. Jackson and Jarvis D. Haupt		Name: GMR Research & Technology, Inc.		
		Internal Address	:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 1814 Main Street		
Execution Date(s) November 13, 2009)	•		
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Concord		
Joint Research Agreement		State: Massachusetts		
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	natory License	Country:	Zip: <u>01742</u>	
Other_		Additional name(s)	& address(ss) attached? To Yes IV No	
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/587,560	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.	JAN - = 2010	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN		7 Total fee (37)	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		ļ _[]	to be charged by credit card	
		l —	to be charged by credit card	
Ctroot Address 20 Tarrella David Co.	0	Enclosed		
Street Address: 30 Turnpike Road, Sui	le 9		ed (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Southborough		8. Payment Info		
	2:04770	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	
•	p: <u>01772</u>		Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 508-481-3500		b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 508-481-3223		Authorized User Name		
Email Address: daniel.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com		01/04/2010 DEVINE 80898965 12587569		
9. Signature:			FC-8921 40.00 C	
	Signature	- v	Date	
	Kriegsman Person Signing		otal number of pages including cover heet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WHEREAS, GIL M. RAZ of 1814 MAIN STREET, CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742, JEFFREY H. JACKSON of 23 CHURCHILL AVENUE, ARLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02476 and JARVIS D. HAUPT of 3 HERMANN MUSEUM CIRCLE DRIVE, APT. 2206, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to a U.S. non-provisional patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SIGNAL SENSING, SAMPLING AND PROCESSING THROUGH THE EXPLOITATION OF CHANNEL MISMATCH EFFECTS which was filed on October 7, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 12/587,560.

WHEREAS: GMR RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY, INC. of 1814 Main Street, Concord, Massachusetts 01742, a Corporation existing under the Laws of the state of Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNORS are willing to convey their entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, both in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over onto said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, nonprovisionals, renewals and reissues thereof and the Letters Patent thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent corresponding foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of the said application under any international convention or treaty; and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned ASSIGNEE, agreeably with the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE that they will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that they will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, nonprovisional, substituted, renewed, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

PATENT REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0735

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 day of November, 2009. GIL M. RAZ	f
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>13th</u> day on the seal thing the se	f
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of	f

PATENT REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 01/04/2010